
Consolidated

I-12) Conditions of Production and Orders

1. Production results
Term

Product
Electronic materials

and components
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Semiconductors

& others 
Recording media

& systems
Total

Notes :
1. Monetary amounts are calculated using sales prices.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 107

2.Orders conditions

Electronic materials
and components

Electronic materials
and components

Notes :
1. For products other than electronic materials and components, forecast production is used.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 107

-20.5

7.8
1.5

5.2

27.2

6.9

177,860

2,197,598

27,145

8,421
3,361

11,294

518,567

107,579
231,782

4,069

4,038 0.6

89,551

19,031

235,143
116,000
175,538

(23,107)

1,084,112

(Yen millions) (U.S.$ thousands) (Yen millions) Change(%)(Yen millions)

FY2004FY2005 Change(April 1, 2003 - March 31, 2004)(April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

14,962

112,658

631,225

545,712 5,100,112

1,640,542 164,244

635,263 5,937,037

836,925

(Yen millions)
Change(%)

503,485

Orders of FY2005
(April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(Yen millions) (U.S.$ thousands)

Orders of FY2004
(April 1, 2003 - March 31, 2004)

536,947

Change(%)(As of March 31, 2005) (As of March 31, 2004)
(Yen millions) (U.S.$ thousands)

-16.7

(Yen millions)

45,462 424,879 54,582

5,018,196 6.6

Outstanding orders Outstanding orders

 20


