# I-12) Conditions of Production and Orders

## 1. Production results

Term		2005	FY2004	Change	
	(April 1, 2004 - I	March 31, 2005)	(April 1, 2003 - March 31, 2004)		
Product	(Yen millions)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials and components	545,712	5,100,112	518,567	27,145	5.2
Electronic materials	175,538	1,640,542	164,244	11,294	6.9
Electronic devices	116,000	1,084,112	107,579	8,421	7.8
Recording devices	235,143	2,197,598	231,782	3,361	1.5
Semiconductors & others	19,031	177,860	14,962	4,069	27.2
Recording media & systems	89,551	836,925	112,658	(23,107)	-20.5
Total	635,263	5,937,037	631,225	4,038	0.6

## Notes:

- 1. Monetary amounts are calculated using sales prices.
- 2. U.S.\$1=Yen 107

#### 2.Orders conditions

. Ordere containere								
	Orders of FY2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)		Orders of FY2004	) Change(%)				
			(April 1, 2003 - March 31, 2004)					
	(Yen millions)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)					
Electronic materials and components	536,947	5,018,196	503,485	6.6				

	Outstanding orders (As of March 31, 2005)		Outstanding orders (As of March 31, 2004)	Change(%)
	(Yen millions)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	
Electronic materials and components	45,462	424,879	54,582	-16.7

## Notes:

- 1. For products other than electronic materials and components, forecast production is used.
- 2. U.S.\$1=Yen 107